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Hounds of the Hudson
CPE Sanctioned Agility Trial
Dream Dogs Training Center

Judge: JoLee Yeddo

CLASS SCHEDULE

Saturday, February 21, 2026

Jackpot L1235C - 71 Entries
Standard L5C - 42 Entries
Standard L3 - 16 Entries
Standard L2 - 8 Entries
Standard L1 - 12 Entries
Wildcard L35C - 53 Entries
Wildcard L12 - 19 Entries
Snooker L35C - 53 Entries
Snooker L12 - 10 Entries
Jumpers L35C - 61 Entries
Jumpers L12 - 14 Entries

Sunday, February 22, 2026

Jumpers L12 - 21 Entries
Jumpers L35C - 58 Entries
Snooker L12 - 13 Entries
Snooker L35C - 51 Entries
Colors L12 - 23 Entries
Colors L35C - 56 Entries
FullHouse L1235C - 71 Entries
Standard L1 - 13 Entries
Standard L23 - 19 Entries
Standard L5C - 40 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are
113 dogs entered in this event with 359 entries on Saturday and 365 entries on Sunday for a 
total of 724 entries.
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Running Order List
Saturday, February 21, 2026

Jackpot L1235C

 24008   Joy, L2, Poodle (Standard), Paige Grillo

 24003 T Jack, L5, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 20017   Sully, LC, Portuguese Water Dog, Marianne Killackey
 20018   Deeks, L3, Collie (Rough), Caryl Jersey
 20020   Turbo, LC, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 20022   Seve, L2, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
 20023   Katy, L5, Golden Retriever, Carol Kennedy
 20024   Fergie, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 24004 V Frolic, L2, Bouvier des Flandres, Andie Newman
 20025   Axel, L3, Collie (Smooth), Julie Franke

 20005 T Mick, LC, Labrador Retriever, David Warner
 16013   Roman, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16014   Shout, LC, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16016   Niko, L1, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Traverse
 20007 T Maisie, L3, Golden Retriever, Marybeth Hollinger
 16018   O'Gee, L5, Border Collie, Lois Platt
 16019   Trixie, LC, All American, Kara Durfee
 16020   Elle, L1, Labrador Retriever, Rhonda Hermance
 20009 V Legend, LC, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra
 20008 V Bosworth, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 16022   Maggie, L2, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
 20010 V Breeze, LC, Collie (Rough), Julie Franke
 16023   Willow, L3, Border Collie, Sheila Skidmore
 16028   Meg, L3, Border Collie, Lois Goblet
 20011 T Salty, L3, Labrador Retriever, Joan Rogers
 20012 V Brig, L3, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
 16029   Lucky, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Salzer
 16030   Theo, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16032   Trudy, L5, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 20013 T Keeper, L5, Labrador Retriever, Tina Warner
 16035   Vita, L5, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16036   Valor, L5, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin

 16012 V Jordy, L5, Border Collie, Craig Chittenden
 16003 V Jack, L5, Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel
 16007 V Betty, L5, Border Collie, Carson Kessler
 16009 V Jasmine, LC, Border Collie, Sheila Skidmore
 16011 VHRamsay, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
 16002 T Hazel, L5, All American, Sarah Johnson
 12007   Kestrel, L1, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 20001 S Pandemonium, L5, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 16004 T Gunner, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Montemarano
 20002 S Jethro, LC, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 12002   Blues, L5, Jack Russell Terrier, Rhonda Hermance
 16006 T Blue Angel, LC, All American, Linda Salzer
 12003   Hayami, L1, Shiba Inu, Janay Fake
 16008 T Keeva, L1, All American, Austen Crawford
 12004   Frankie, L3, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower
 12005   Cuddy, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
 20003 S Louie, L1, Golden Retriever, Stacy Budd
 12009   Smudge, L1, Rat Terrier, Lyn Bianchi
 12010   Myles, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 12011   Louie, L3, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Reardon

 12012   Sage, LC, All American, Shanon Waddingham
 12014   Kenai, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice
 16001 T Smylie, L5, Border Collie, Craig Chittenden
 12013   Gracie, LC, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 12015   Zephyr, L5, All American, Sarah Johnson

  8008   Firecracker, LC, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
 12021 T Whoopie, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Becky Potter
  8010   Taylor, LC, Boston Terrier, Jean Guyon
  8012   Tori, L3, Jack Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol
  8014   Gwen, L3, All American, Kara Durfee
  8016   Whimsy, LC, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
  8017   G I Jane, L2, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
 12023 V Roxie Rocket, LC, All American, Mariday Geyer
  8018   Ricochet, L5, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower
 12019 T Brodie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry

  8002 THLadybug, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
  8001 S Fuzzy Elf, L5, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
  8004 V Stryker, LC, Norwich Terrier, Lyn Bianchi
  8005 V Jennie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Stacy Budd

Standard L5C

 20024   Fergie, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 20017   Sully, LC, Portuguese Water Dog, Marianne Killackey
 20020   Turbo, LC, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 20023   Katy, L5, Golden Retriever, Carol Kennedy

 16029   Lucky, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Salzer
 20005 T Mick, LC, Labrador Retriever, David Warner
 16014   Shout, LC, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 20007 T Maisie, L5, Golden Retriever, Marybeth Hollinger
 16018   O'Gee, L5, Border Collie, Lois Platt
 16019   Trixie, LC, All American, Kara Durfee
 20009 V Legend, LC, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra
 20010 V Breeze, L5, Collie (Rough), Julie Franke
 16030   Theo, L5, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 20013 T Keeper, L5, Labrador Retriever, Tina Warner
 16035   Vita, L5, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 20008 V Bosworth, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello

 16001 T Smylie, L5, Border Collie, Craig Chittenden
 16002 T Hazel, L5, All American, Sarah Johnson
 16003 V Jack, L5, Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel
 20001 S Pandemonium, L5, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 16004 T Gunner, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Montemarano
 12002   Blues, L5, Jack Russell Terrier, Rhonda Hermance
 16006 T Blue Angel, LC, All American, Linda Salzer
 16007 V Betty, L5, Border Collie, Carson Kessler
 12005   Cuddy, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
 16009 V Jasmine, LC, Border Collie, Sheila Skidmore
 16011 VHRamsay, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
 12010   Myles, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 12012   Sage, LC, All American, Shanon Waddingham
 12013   Gracie, LC, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 12014   Kenai, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice
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Saturday (cont.)

 16012 V Jordy, L5, Border Collie, Craig Chittenden

  8008   Firecracker, LC, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
 12023 V Roxie Rocket, LC, All American, Mariday Geyer
  8010   Taylor, LC, Boston Terrier, Jean Guyon
  8014   Gwen, L5, All American, Kara Durfee
  8016   Whimsy, LC, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

  8004 V Stryker, LC, Norwich Terrier, Lyn Bianchi
  8002 THLadybug, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
  8005 V Jennie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Stacy Budd
  8001 S Fuzzy Elf, L5, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
 12017 S Tiger Lilly, L5, All American, Mariday Geyer

Standard L3

 24003 T Jack, L3, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 20018   Deeks, L3, Collie (Rough), Caryl Jersey
 20025   Axel, L3, Collie (Smooth), Julie Franke

 16013   Roman, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16023   Willow, L3, Border Collie, Sheila Skidmore
 16028   Meg, L3, Border Collie, Lois Goblet
 20012 V Brig, L3, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
 16032   Trudy, L3, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 16036   Valor, L3, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin

 12004   Frankie, L3, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower
 12008   Enzo, L3, Shetland Sheepdog, Jule Kuechen
 12011   Louie, L3, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Reardon

 12018 V Cricket, L3, Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
 12021 T Whoopie, L3, Shetland Sheepdog, Becky Potter
  8019   Raymond, L3, Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

  8006 S Dani, L3, Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

Standard L2

 20022   Seve, L2, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
 24004 V Frolic, L2, Bouvier des Flandres, Andie Newman

 16022   Maggie, L2, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
 20011 T Salty, L2, Labrador Retriever, Joan Rogers

  8012   Tori, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol
 12022 T Darcy, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda Kastanis
  8017   G I Jane, L2, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
  8018   Ricochet, L2, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower

Standard L1

 24007   Gustavo, L1, Belgian Sheepdog, Kristin Squires
 24008   Joy, L1, Poodle (Standard), Paige Grillo

 16016   Niko, L1, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Traverse

 20006 T Tater, L1, GSP, Polly De Mille
 16020   Elle, L1, Labrador Retriever, Rhonda Hermance
 16026   Jett, L1, Border Collie, Andrea Buchan

 12003   Hayami, L1, Shiba Inu, Janay Fake
 16008 T Keeva, L1, All American, Austen Crawford
 12007   Kestrel, L1, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 20003 S Louie, L1, Golden Retriever, Stacy Budd
 12009   Smudge, L1, Rat Terrier, Lyn Bianchi

  8007 T Lt Dani, L1, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

Wildcard L35C

 20024   Fergie, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 20025   Axel, L3, Collie (Smooth), Julie Franke
 24003 T Jack, L5, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 20017   Sully, LC, Portuguese Water Dog, Marianne Killackey
 20018   Deeks, L3, Collie (Rough), Caryl Jersey
 20020   Turbo, LC, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 20023   Katy, L5, Golden Retriever, Carol Kennedy
 24004 V Frolic, L3, Bouvier des Flandres, Andie Newman

 16013   Roman, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16014   Shout, LC, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16029   Lucky, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Salzer
 20005 T Mick, LC, Labrador Retriever, David Warner
 20007 T Maisie, L5, Golden Retriever, Marybeth Hollinger
 16018   O'Gee, L5, Border Collie, Lois Platt
 16019   Trixie, LC, All American, Kara Durfee
 20009 V Legend, LC, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra
 16028   Meg, L3, Border Collie, Lois Goblet
 16030   Theo, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16031   Dolly, L3, All American, Sherry Pederquist
 16032   Trudy, L3, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 20013 T Keeper, LC, Labrador Retriever, Tina Warner
 20008 V Bosworth, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 20010 V Breeze, LC, Collie (Rough), Julie Franke
 16035   Vita, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16036   Valor, L3, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin

 16001 T Smylie, L5, Border Collie, Craig Chittenden
 16002 T Hazel, L5, All American, Sarah Johnson
 16003 V Jack, L5, Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel
 20001 S Pandemonium, L5, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 16004 T Gunner, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Montemarano
 20002 S Jethro, LC, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 16006 T Blue Angel, LC, All American, Linda Salzer
 16007 V Betty, L5, Border Collie, Carson Kessler
 12004   Frankie, L3, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower
 12005   Cuddy, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
 16009 V Jasmine, LC, Border Collie, Sheila Skidmore
 16011 VHRamsay, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
 12010   Myles, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 12012   Sage, LC, All American, Shanon Waddingham
 12013   Gracie, LC, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 12014   Kenai, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice
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Saturday (cont.)

 16012 V Jordy, L5, Border Collie, Craig Chittenden

 12023 V Roxie Rocket, LC, All American, Mariday Geyer
  8008   Firecracker, LC, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
 12021 T Whoopie, L3, Shetland Sheepdog, Becky Potter
  8010   Taylor, LC, Boston Terrier, Jean Guyon
  8014   Gwen, L5, All American, Kara Durfee
  8016   Whimsy, LC, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
  8018   Ricochet, L5, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower

  8002 THLadybug, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
  8004 V Stryker, LC, Norwich Terrier, Lyn Bianchi
  8005 V Jennie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Stacy Budd
 12017 S Tiger Lilly, L5, All American, Mariday Geyer

Wildcard L12

 24008   Joy, L2, Poodle (Standard), Paige Grillo

 24001 T Lena Horne, L2, Spinoni Italiano, Lois Kaufmann
 20022   Seve, L2, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

 16016   Niko, L1, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Traverse
 20006 T Tater, L2, GSP, Polly De Mille
 16022   Maggie, L2, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
 16023   Willow, L2, Border Collie, Sheila Skidmore
 16026   Jett, L1, Border Collie, Andrea Buchan
 20011 T Salty, L2, Labrador Retriever, Joan Rogers

 12003   Hayami, L1, Shiba Inu, Janay Fake
 16008 T Keeva, L1, All American, Austen Crawford
 12007   Kestrel, L1, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 20003 S Louie, L1, Golden Retriever, Stacy Budd
 12009   Smudge, L1, Rat Terrier, Lyn Bianchi
 12015   Zephyr, L1, All American, Sarah Johnson

  8012   Tori, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol
 16039 SHEilis, L1, All American, Mari McAvoy
 12022 T Darcy, L1, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda Kastanis
  8017   G I Jane, L2, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

Snooker L35C

 20024   Fergie, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 20025   Axel, L5, Collie (Smooth), Julie Franke
 24003 T Jack, L5, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 20017   Sully, LC, Portuguese Water Dog, Marianne Killackey
 20018   Deeks, L3, Collie (Rough), Caryl Jersey
 20020   Turbo, LC, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 20023   Katy, L5, Golden Retriever, Carol Kennedy
 24004 V Frolic, L3, Bouvier des Flandres, Andie Newman

 16013   Roman, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16014   Shout, LC, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16023   Willow, L3, Border Collie, Sheila Skidmore
 20005 T Mick, LC, Labrador Retriever, David Warner

 20007 T Maisie, L5, Golden Retriever, Marybeth Hollinger
 16018   O'Gee, L5, Border Collie, Lois Platt
 16019   Trixie, LC, All American, Kara Durfee
 20009 V Legend, LC, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra
 16028   Meg, L3, Border Collie, Lois Goblet
 16029   Lucky, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Salzer
 16030   Theo, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16031   Dolly, L5, All American, Sherry Pederquist
 16032   Trudy, L5, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 20013 T Keeper, L5, Labrador Retriever, Tina Warner
 20008 V Bosworth, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 20010 V Breeze, LC, Collie (Rough), Julie Franke
 16035   Vita, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16036   Valor, L5, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin

 16012 V Jordy, L5, Border Collie, Craig Chittenden
 16003 V Jack, L5, Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel
 16007 V Betty, L5, Border Collie, Carson Kessler
 16011 VHRamsay, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
 16009 V Jasmine, LC, Border Collie, Sheila Skidmore
 16002 T Hazel, L5, All American, Sarah Johnson
 20001 S Pandemonium, L5, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 16004 T Gunner, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Montemarano
 20002 S Jethro, LC, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 16006 T Blue Angel, LC, All American, Linda Salzer
 12005   Cuddy, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
 12010   Myles, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 12012   Sage, LC, All American, Shanon Waddingham
 12014   Kenai, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice
 16001 T Smylie, L5, Border Collie, Craig Chittenden
 12013   Gracie, LC, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 12015   Zephyr, L5, All American, Sarah Johnson

 12019 T Brodie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
  8008   Firecracker, LC, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
 12021 T Whoopie, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Becky Potter
  8010   Taylor, LC, Boston Terrier, Jean Guyon
  8014   Gwen, L5, All American, Kara Durfee
  8016   Whimsy, LC, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
 12023 V Roxie Rocket, LC, All American, Mariday Geyer

  8002 THLadybug, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
  8004 V Stryker, LC, Norwich Terrier, Lyn Bianchi
  8005 V Jennie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Stacy Budd

Snooker L12

 24008   Joy, L2, Poodle (Standard), Paige Grillo

 16016   Niko, L2, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Traverse
 20011 T Salty, L2, Labrador Retriever, Joan Rogers

 16008 T Keeva, L1, All American, Austen Crawford
 12007   Kestrel, L1, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 20003 S Louie, L1, Golden Retriever, Stacy Budd
 12009   Smudge, L1, Rat Terrier, Lyn Bianchi

  8017   G I Jane, L2, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
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Saturday (cont.)

  8012   Tori, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol

  8007 T Lt Dani, L1, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

Jumpers L35C

 20024   Fergie, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 20025   Axel, L3, Collie (Smooth), Julie Franke
 24001 T Lena Horne, L3, Spinoni Italiano, Lois Kaufmann
 24003 T Jack, L3, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 20017   Sully, LC, Portuguese Water Dog, Marianne Killackey
 20018   Deeks, L3, Collie (Rough), Caryl Jersey
 20020   Turbo, LC, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 20023   Katy, L5, Golden Retriever, Carol Kennedy
 24004 V Frolic, L3, Bouvier des Flandres, Andie Newman

 16013   Roman, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16014   Shout, LC, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16029   Lucky, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Salzer
 20005 T Mick, LC, Labrador Retriever, David Warner
 20007 T Maisie, L5, Golden Retriever, Marybeth Hollinger
 16018   O'Gee, L5, Border Collie, Lois Platt
 16019   Trixie, LC, All American, Kara Durfee
 20009 V Legend, LC, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra
 16023   Willow, L3, Border Collie, Sheila Skidmore
 16028   Meg, L5, Border Collie, Lois Goblet
 20012 V Brig, L3, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
 16030   Theo, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16031   Dolly, L3, All American, Sherry Pederquist
 16032   Trudy, L5, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 20013 T Keeper, L5, Labrador Retriever, Tina Warner
 20008 V Bosworth, L5, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 20010 V Breeze, LC, Collie (Rough), Julie Franke
 16035   Vita, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16036   Valor, L5, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin

 16001 T Smylie, L5, Border Collie, Craig Chittenden
 16002 T Hazel, L5, All American, Sarah Johnson
 16003 V Jack, L5, Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel
 20001 S Pandemonium, L5, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 16004 T Gunner, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Montemarano
 20002 S Jethro, LC, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 12002   Blues, L5, Jack Russell Terrier, Rhonda Hermance
 16006 T Blue Angel, LC, All American, Linda Salzer
 16007 V Betty, L5, Border Collie, Carson Kessler
 12005   Cuddy, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
 16009 V Jasmine, LC, Border Collie, Sheila Skidmore
 16011 VHRamsay, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
 12008   Enzo, L3, Shetland Sheepdog, Jule Kuechen
 12010   Myles, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 12012   Sage, LC, All American, Shanon Waddingham
 12013   Gracie, LC, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 12014   Kenai, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice
 16012 V Jordy, L5, Border Collie, Craig Chittenden
 12015   Zephyr, L5, All American, Sarah Johnson

 12018 V Cricket, L3, Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

  8008   Firecracker, LC, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
 12023 V Roxie Rocket, LC, All American, Mariday Geyer
 12021 T Whoopie, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Becky Potter
  8010   Taylor, LC, Boston Terrier, Jean Guyon
  8014   Gwen, L5, All American, Kara Durfee
  8019   Raymond, L3, Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  8016   Whimsy, LC, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

  8002 THLadybug, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
  8004 V Stryker, LC, Norwich Terrier, Lyn Bianchi
  8005 V Jennie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Stacy Budd
  8001 S Fuzzy Elf, L5, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
 12017 S Tiger Lilly, L5, All American, Mariday Geyer
  8006 S Dani, L3, Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

Jumpers L12

 24008   Joy, L1, Poodle (Standard), Paige Grillo

 16016   Niko, L1, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Traverse
 20006 T Tater, L2, GSP, Polly De Mille
 16020   Elle, L1, Labrador Retriever, Rhonda Hermance
 20011 T Salty, L2, Labrador Retriever, Joan Rogers

 16008 T Keeva, L1, All American, Austen Crawford
 12007   Kestrel, L1, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 20003 S Louie, L1, Golden Retriever, Stacy Budd
 12009   Smudge, L1, Rat Terrier, Lyn Bianchi

  8017   G I Jane, L2, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
 12020 THViolet, L1, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
  8012   Tori, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol
 12022 T Darcy, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda Kastanis

  8007 T Lt Dani, L1, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
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Running Order List
Sunday, February 22, 2026

Jumpers L12

  8003 V Ivy, L1, Westie, Maria Barnum

 12022 T Darcy, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda Kastanis
  8012   Tori, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol
 12020 THViolet, L1, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
  8009   Poppy, L1, Bichon Frise, Maria Barnum

 12007   Kestrel, L1, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 12006   Tanner, L1, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
 12003   Hayami, L1, Shiba Inu, Janay Fake

 16034   Rocky, L1, Border Collie, Cheyenne Sigtermans
 16033   Emp, L1, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
 20011 T Salty, L2, Labrador Retriever, Joan Rogers
 16027   Paulie, L1, All American, Jackie + Jean Olivet-Pavone
 16022   Maggie, L2, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
 20006 T Tater, L2, GSP, Polly De Mille
 16016   Niko, L1, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Traverse
 16015   Mazey, L2, Australian Shepherd, Robert Spetla

 24005 T Olie, L1, Spinoni Italiano, Lois Kaufmann
 20022   Seve, L2, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
 20016   Dolly, L1, Australian Shepherd, Alexa Dillenbeck
 20015   Sage, L1, All American, Amber Pitcher Lounsbury

 24008   Joy, L1, Poodle (Standard), Paige Grillo

Jumpers L35C

  8001 S Fuzzy Elf, L5, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
  8005 V Jennie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Stacy Budd
  8002 THLadybug, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin

  8018   Ricochet, L5, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower
 12023 V Roxie Rocket, LC, All American, Mariday Geyer
  8016   Whimsy, LC, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
  8013   Scooter, L5, Russell Terrier, Mary Repko
  8010   Taylor, LC, Boston Terrier, Jean Guyon
 16038 S Cinda, L5, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
 12019 T Brodie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
  8008   Firecracker, LC, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski

 12016   Disney, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
 12014   Kenai, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice
 12013   Gracie, LC, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 12012   Sage, LC, All American, Shanon Waddingham
 12011   Louie, L3, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Reardon
 12010   Myles, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16011 VHRamsay, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
 16010 T Gator, L5, All American, Janice Sopko
 12005   Cuddy, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
 12004   Frankie, L3, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower
 16007 V Betty, L5, Border Collie, Carson Kessler
 16006 T Blue Angel, LC, All American, Linda Salzer
 20002 S Jethro, LC, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson

 16005 T Frankie, L5, All American, Jackie + Jean Olivet-Pavone
 16004 T Gunner, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Montemarano
 20001 S Pandemonium, L5, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 16003 V Jack, L5, Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel

 16036   Valor, L5, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16035   Vita, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16037   Bree, L3, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert Spetla
 20010 V Breeze, LC, Collie (Rough), Julie Franke
 20008 V Bosworth, L5, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 20013 T Keeper, L5, Labrador Retriever, Tina Warner
 16032   Trudy, L5, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 16030   Theo, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16028   Meg, L5, Border Collie, Lois Goblet
 16025   Koda, L3, All American, Janice Sopko
 16024   Kaylee, LC, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
 20009 V Legend, LC, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra
 16021   Meili, L5, Australian Shepherd, Kristen Mathieson
 16018   O'Gee, L5, Border Collie, Lois Platt
 16017   Tilly, L5, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
 20005 T Mick, LC, Labrador Retriever, David Warner
 16029   Lucky, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Salzer
 16014   Shout, LC, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16013   Roman, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

 24006 T Einar, L3, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
 24004 V Frolic, L3, Bouvier des Flandres, Andie Newman
 20021   Maya, L3, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
 20020   Turbo, LC, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 20019   Moonbeam, L3, Flat-Coated Retriever, Robert Spetla
 20018   Deeks, L3, Collie (Rough), Caryl Jersey
 24003 T Jack, L3, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 20014   Maestro, L3, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
 24001 T Lena Horne, L3, Spinoni Italiano, Lois Kaufmann
 20025   Axel, L3, Collie (Smooth), Julie Franke
 20024   Fergie, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello

Snooker L12

  8018   Ricochet, L2, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower
  8012   Tori, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol

 12007   Kestrel, L1, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 12003   Hayami, L1, Shiba Inu, Janay Fake
 12004   Frankie, L2, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower

 16015   Mazey, L2, Australian Shepherd, Robert Spetla
 20011 T Salty, L2, Labrador Retriever, Joan Rogers
 16025   Koda, L2, All American, Janice Sopko
 16022   Maggie, L2, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
 16016   Niko, L1, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Traverse

 20022   Seve, L2, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
 20019   Moonbeam, L2, Flat-Coated Retriever, Robert Spetla

 24008   Joy, L2, Poodle (Standard), Paige Grillo
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Sunday (cont.)

Snooker L35C

  8001 S Fuzzy Elf, L5, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
  8005 V Jennie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Stacy Budd
  8002 THLadybug, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin

 12023 V Roxie Rocket, LC, All American, Mariday Geyer
  8016   Whimsy, LC, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
  8013   Scooter, L5, Russell Terrier, Mary Repko
  8010   Taylor, LC, Boston Terrier, Jean Guyon
 16038 S Cinda, L5, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
  8008   Firecracker, LC, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski

 12016   Disney, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
 12014   Kenai, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice
 12013   Gracie, LC, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 12012   Sage, LC, All American, Shanon Waddingham
 12010   Myles, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16010 T Gator, L5, All American, Janice Sopko
 12005   Cuddy, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
 16006 T Blue Angel, LC, All American, Linda Salzer
 20002 S Jethro, LC, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 16005 T Frankie, L5, All American, Jackie + Jean Olivet-Pavone
 16004 T Gunner, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Montemarano
 20001 S Pandemonium, L5, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 12001   Uv, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
 16011 VHRamsay, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
 16007 V Betty, L5, Border Collie, Carson Kessler
 16003 V Jack, L5, Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel

 16036   Valor, L5, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16035   Vita, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16024   Kaylee, LC, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
 20010 V Breeze, LC, Collie (Rough), Julie Franke
 20008 V Bosworth, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 16037   Bree, L3, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert Spetla
 20013 T Keeper, L5, Labrador Retriever, Tina Warner
 16032   Trudy, L5, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 16030   Theo, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16028   Meg, L3, Border Collie, Lois Goblet
 20009 V Legend, LC, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra
 16021   Meili, L5, Australian Shepherd, Kristen Mathieson
 16018   O'Gee, L5, Border Collie, Lois Platt
 16017   Tilly, L3, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
 20005 T Mick, LC, Labrador Retriever, David Warner
 16029   Lucky, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Salzer
 16014   Shout, LC, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16013   Roman, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

 24004 V Frolic, L3, Bouvier des Flandres, Andie Newman
 20020   Turbo, LC, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 20018   Deeks, L3, Collie (Rough), Caryl Jersey
 24003 T Jack, L5, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 20014   Maestro, L3, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
 24002 V Dare, L3, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
 20025   Axel, L5, Collie (Smooth), Julie Franke
 20024   Fergie, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello

Colors L12

  8003 V Ivy, L1, Westie, Maria Barnum

 12022 T Darcy, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda Kastanis
 16039 SHEilis, L1, All American, Mari McAvoy
  8012   Tori, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol
 12020 THViolet, L1, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
  8009   Poppy, L1, Bichon Frise, Maria Barnum

 12007   Kestrel, L1, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 12006   Tanner, L1, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
 16008 T Keeva, L1, All American, Austen Crawford
 12003   Hayami, L1, Shiba Inu, Janay Fake

 16034   Rocky, L1, Border Collie, Cheyenne Sigtermans
 16033   Emp, L1, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
 16027   Paulie, L1, All American, Jackie + Jean Olivet-Pavone
 16022   Maggie, L2, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
 20006 T Tater, L2, GSP, Polly De Mille
 16016   Niko, L1, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Traverse
 16015   Mazey, L2, Australian Shepherd, Robert Spetla

 24005 T Olie, L1, Spinoni Italiano, Lois Kaufmann
 24004 V Frolic, L2, Bouvier des Flandres, Andie Newman
 20022   Seve, L2, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
 20016   Dolly, L1, Australian Shepherd, Alexa Dillenbeck
 20015   Sage, L1, All American, Amber Pitcher Lounsbury

 24008   Joy, L2, Poodle (Standard), Paige Grillo

Colors L35C

 12017 S Tiger Lilly, L5, All American, Mariday Geyer
  8005 V Jennie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Stacy Budd
  8002 THLadybug, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin

  8018   Ricochet, L5, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower
  8016   Whimsy, LC, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
  8013   Scooter, L5, Russell Terrier, Mary Repko
  8010   Taylor, LC, Boston Terrier, Jean Guyon
 16038 S Cinda, L5, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
  8008   Firecracker, LC, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
 12019 T Brodie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 12023 V Roxie Rocket, LC, All American, Mariday Geyer

 12016   Disney, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
 12014   Kenai, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice
 12013   Gracie, LC, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 12012   Sage, LC, All American, Shanon Waddingham
 12011   Louie, L3, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Reardon
 12010   Myles, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16011 VHRamsay, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
 16010 T Gator, L5, All American, Janice Sopko
 12005   Cuddy, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
 12004   Frankie, L5, Poodle (Miniature), Joann Boomhower
 16007 V Betty, L5, Border Collie, Carson Kessler
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Sunday (cont.)

 16006 T Blue Angel, LC, All American, Linda Salzer
 20002 S Jethro, LC, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 16005 T Frankie, L5, All American, Jackie + Jean Olivet-Pavone
 16004 T Gunner, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Montemarano
 20001 S Pandemonium, L5, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 16003 V Jack, L5, Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel

 16036   Valor, L3, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16035   Vita, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16037   Bree, L3, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert Spetla
 16024   Kaylee, LC, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
 20010 V Breeze, LC, Collie (Rough), Julie Franke
 20008 V Bosworth, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 20013 T Keeper, LC, Labrador Retriever, Tina Warner
 16030   Theo, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16028   Meg, L3, Border Collie, Lois Goblet
 16025   Koda, L3, All American, Janice Sopko
 20009 V Legend, LC, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra
 16021   Meili, L5, Australian Shepherd, Kristen Mathieson
 16018   O'Gee, L5, Border Collie, Lois Platt
 16017   Tilly, L5, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
 20005 T Mick, LC, Labrador Retriever, David Warner
 16029   Lucky, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Salzer
 16014   Shout, LC, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16013   Roman, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16032   Trudy, L3, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 20011 T Salty, L3, Labrador Retriever, Joan Rogers

 20021   Maya, L3, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
 20020   Turbo, LC, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 20019   Moonbeam, L3, Flat-Coated Retriever, Robert Spetla
 20018   Deeks, L3, Collie (Rough), Caryl Jersey
 24003 T Jack, L3, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 20014   Maestro, L3, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
 20025   Axel, L3, Collie (Smooth), Julie Franke
 20024   Fergie, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello

FullHouse L1235C

 12017 S Tiger Lilly, L5, All American, Mariday Geyer
  8005 V Jennie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Stacy Budd
  8002 THLadybug, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin

  8016   Whimsy, LC, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
  8015   Anakin, L1, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Mike Catalina
 12022 T Darcy, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda Kastanis
  8013   Scooter, L5, Russell Terrier, Mary Repko
 16039 SHEilis, L1, All American, Mari McAvoy
  8012   Tori, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol
  8010   Taylor, LC, Boston Terrier, Jean Guyon
  8009   Poppy, L1, Bichon Frise, Maria Barnum
 16038 S Cinda, L5, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
  8008   Firecracker, LC, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
 12023 V Roxie Rocket, LC, All American, Mariday Geyer

 12016   Disney, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
 12014   Kenai, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice

 12013   Gracie, LC, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 12012   Sage, LC, All American, Shanon Waddingham
 12010   Myles, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 20004 S Nova, L5, Siberian Husky, Chris Penna
 16010 T Gator, L5, All American, Janice Sopko
 12007   Kestrel, L1, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 12005   Cuddy, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
 16008 T Keeva, L1, All American, Austen Crawford
 16006 T Blue Angel, LC, All American, Linda Salzer
 20002 S Jethro, LC, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 16005 T Frankie, L5, All American, Jackie + Jean Olivet-Pavone
 16004 T Gunner, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Montemarano
 20001 S Pandemonium, L5, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 12001   Uv, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
 16011 VHRamsay, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin
 16007 V Betty, L5, Border Collie, Carson Kessler
 16003 V Jack, L5, Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel

 16037   Bree, L3, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert Spetla
 16036   Valor, L3, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16035   Vita, L5, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 20013 T Keeper, L5, Labrador Retriever, Tina Warner
 16032   Trudy, L3, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 16030   Theo, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16029   Lucky, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Salzer
 20011 T Salty, L2, Labrador Retriever, Joan Rogers
 16028   Meg, L3, Border Collie, Lois Goblet
 16027   Paulie, L1, All American, Jackie + Jean Olivet-Pavone
 16025   Koda, L1, All American, Janice Sopko
 16024   Kaylee, LC, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
 20010 V Breeze, LC, Collie (Rough), Julie Franke
 20009 V Legend, LC, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra
 20008 V Bosworth, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 16021   Meili, L5, Australian Shepherd, Kristen Mathieson
 16015   Mazey, L2, Australian Shepherd, Robert Spetla
 16018   O'Gee, L5, Border Collie, Lois Platt
 16017   Tilly, L3, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
 20006 T Tater, L1, GSP, Polly De Mille
 16016   Niko, L1, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Traverse
 16014   Shout, LC, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16013   Roman, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 20005 T Mick, LC, Labrador Retriever, David Warner

 24005 T Olie, L1, Spinoni Italiano, Lois Kaufmann
 20025   Axel, L3, Collie (Smooth), Julie Franke
 20024   Fergie, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 24004 V Frolic, L3, Bouvier des Flandres, Andie Newman
 20021   Maya, L3, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
 20020   Turbo, LC, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 20018   Deeks, L3, Collie (Rough), Caryl Jersey
 20019   Moonbeam, L2, Flat-Coated Retriever, Robert Spetla
 24003 T Jack, L5, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 20015   Sage, L1, All American, Amber Pitcher Lounsbury
 20014   Maestro, L3, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
 24002 V Dare, L3, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
 24001 T Lena Horne, L5, Spinoni Italiano, Lois Kaufmann

 24008   Joy, L1, Poodle (Standard), Paige Grillo
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Sunday (cont.)

Standard L1

  8015   Anakin, L1, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Mike Catalina
  8009   Poppy, L1, Bichon Frise, Maria Barnum

 12007   Kestrel, L1, CKC Spaniel, Lois Henry
 16008 T Keeva, L1, All American, Austen Crawford

 16034   Rocky, L1, Border Collie, Cheyenne Sigtermans
 16033   Emp, L1, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
 20006 T Tater, L1, GSP, Polly De Mille
 16016   Niko, L1, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Traverse

 24005 T Olie, L1, Spinoni Italiano, Lois Kaufmann
 20016   Dolly, L1, Australian Shepherd, Alexa Dillenbeck
 20015   Sage, L1, All American, Amber Pitcher Lounsbury

 24008   Joy, L1, Poodle (Standard), Paige Grillo
 24007   Gustavo, L1, Belgian Sheepdog, Kristin Squires

Standard L23

 12022 T Darcy, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda Kastanis
  8012   Tori, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol

 16037   Bree, L3, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert Spetla
 16036   Valor, L3, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 16032   Trudy, L3, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 20011 T Salty, L2, Labrador Retriever, Joan Rogers
 16028   Meg, L3, Border Collie, Lois Goblet
 16025   Koda, L2, All American, Janice Sopko
 16013   Roman, L3, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 16015   Mazey, L2, Australian Shepherd, Robert Spetla

 24006 T Einar, L3, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
 20025   Axel, L3, Collie (Smooth), Julie Franke
 24004 V Frolic, L2, Bouvier des Flandres, Andie Newman
 20021   Maya, L3, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
 20018   Deeks, L3, Collie (Rough), Caryl Jersey
 24003 T Jack, L3, Golden Retriever, Ryan Thompson
 20014   Maestro, L3, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
 20019   Moonbeam, L2, Flat-Coated Retriever, Robert Spetla
 24002 V Dare, L3, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins

Standard L5C

 12017 S Tiger Lilly, L5, All American, Mariday Geyer
  8001 S Fuzzy Elf, L5, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski
  8005 V Jennie, L5, CKC Spaniel, Stacy Budd
  8002 THLadybug, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin

  8016   Whimsy, LC, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
  8013   Scooter, L5, Russell Terrier, Mary Repko
  8010   Taylor, LC, Boston Terrier, Jean Guyon
 16038 S Cinda, L5, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
 12023 V Roxie Rocket, LC, All American, Mariday Geyer

  8008   Firecracker, LC, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Lisa Zassowski

 12010   Myles, LC, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16006 T Blue Angel, LC, All American, Linda Salzer
 12016   Disney, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
 12014   Kenai, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Christy Felice
 12013   Gracie, LC, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline Mosca
 12012   Sage, LC, All American, Shanon Waddingham
 20004 S Nova, L5, Siberian Husky, Chris Penna
 16010 T Gator, L5, All American, Janice Sopko
 12005   Cuddy, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Richard Tucker
 16007 V Betty, L5, Border Collie, Carson Kessler
 16004 T Gunner, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Montemarano
 20001 S Pandemonium, L5, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 16003 V Jack, L5, Springer Spaniel, Anne Heupel
 16011 VHRamsay, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Conklin

 20008 V Bosworth, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello
 16035   Vita, L5, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
 20013 T Keeper, L5, Labrador Retriever, Tina Warner
 16030   Theo, L5, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Krajcovic
 16024   Kaylee, LC, Golden Retriever, Kathy Chittenden
 20010 V Breeze, L5, Collie (Rough), Julie Franke
 20009 V Legend, LC, Golden Retriever, Darlene D'Ambra
 16021   Meili, L5, Australian Shepherd, Kristen Mathieson
 16018   O'Gee, L5, Border Collie, Lois Platt
 16017   Tilly, L5, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
 16014   Shout, LC, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
 20005 T Mick, LC, Labrador Retriever, David Warner
 16029   Lucky, L5, Australian Shepherd, Linda Salzer

 20020   Turbo, LC, White German Shepherd Dog, Dottie Piroha
 24001 T Lena Horne, L5, Spinoni Italiano, Lois Kaufmann
 20024   Fergie, LC, Border Collie, Susan Cappiello


